
Rod R. Blagojevich
Governor

Effingham Electric ShoP, Inc.
Don Georges
1301 South Banker
Effingham, lllinois 62401

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

October 6, 2003

Sincerely,

MichaelJ. Fenger
Director

STATE OF ILLINOIS BUILDING
160 NOFTH LASALLE, SUITE C.13OO

CHICAGO; ILLINOIS 60601 -31 50
(s12) 793-2800

Fax: (312) 793-5257
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we"et"^#fu-
Director

ONE WESTOLD STATE CAPITOL PLAZA
3FO FLOOB

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62701
l2't71782-6206

Faxj. (217) 782-0596

RE: NOTICE oF FIRST VIOLATION
Public Body: Helen Mathis Library
Project: Electrical Work
IDOL Case No.: 04-PW-JD08.0449 ,

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (|-DOL) that

the above named addressees have violated the tilinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 lLcS 130/1 'et. seq.) -
(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation and is issued by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a ol

the Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100. '

The Department has determined that the above'named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above ieferenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay.the prevailing rate of

wages of Effingham C;;it ioiis *orren., The Department has deiermined that the total, amount of

*rd"r Oy wnici workers ,were underpaid was $183.'04. This amount represents the difference.between

actiral wiges paid,and the amount riquired underthe Act.. The assessed 20% statutory penaft! -
amounted to $ge.oo.:ihJ totai rrourii issesseO agairrst the contractor on this project was $21 9'64'

rcottd violation oflf the Department determines that the above named addressees have committed a.se
the Act witnin two (2) years of the date of a Notice of First Molation, they will be s_ubject to a summary

debarment for a periol of iro iiivrj", drinfw-nicfr time it will be unable lo.qgrform work on,anv public

*6rr, p.j""t. upbn issuanca olfu6tice bt Sednd Violation,,they have the rightto reluest a hearing to-
contest the violations unJertying the Nstices ;i'Fi,.t anO S6coni Violalions, pyls.uant to :section 1 1a of

the Act and the preuaifing Vliagi Hearlng, pioceOures. A hearing is NOT available solely upon Notice of

Fiist viotation.

REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING
2309 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 115

MAFION. ILLINOIS 62959
(618) 993-7090

Fax: (618) 993-7258
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